Barrie & Ottawa Regions First Nation Supervisor Network
Committee Members Contact Information 

	Centre /Community
	Contact Information
	Physical Address/Mailing Address

	Alderville First Nation

Alderville FN Daycare
	Supervisor:  Marcie Simpson
msimpson@alderville.ca
Cell:905-375-5372
Work: 905-352-1065
	8913 B County Rd 45, 
Roseneath, ON 
K0K 2X0

	BANAC- Barrie Area Native Advisory Circle

Biinoojinsauk Child Care Centre
	Child and Family Services Team Lead: April Dumont-Moreau
adumontmoreau@banac.on.ca
Cell: 705-627-0510
Work:705-527-0112
	562 King Street
Midland, ON 
L4R 4P3

	Algonquins of Pikwakanagan
First Nation

Minidiwin Manido Day Care
	Supervisor: Danielle Sarazin supervisor.daycare@pikwakanagan.ca
Centre #: 613-625-2047
Kerry Andrews
mgr.sports.rec@pikwakanagan.ca

	83B Kagagamin Inamo
Pikwakanagan, ON, 
K0J 1X0

	[bookmark: _Hlk198733929]Akwesasne First Nation

Kawehnoke Child Care Center


Kanatakon Child Care Center


TsiSnaihne Child Care Center


Private Home Day Care
	Superintendent of Early Years:  Lani Sunday
lani.sunday@ambe.ca
Work: 613-938-5067
Supervisor:  Kourtney Oakes
kourtney.oakes@ambe.ca
	10 Community Centre Road
Akwesasne, ON
K6H5R7

	
	Interim Supervisor:  Shania Oakes
shania.oakes@ambe.ca
Work: 613-575-1915
	21 Park Street                
Akwesasne, QC
H0M 1A0

	
	Supervisor:  Leonee Mitchell
leonee.mitchell@ambe.ca
Work: 613-575-1171
	117 Snye School Road      
Akwesasne, QC
H0M 1A1

	
	Supervisor:  Jamie Cole
Work: 613-932-7564
Jamie.cole@ambe.ca
	10 Community Center Rd, 
Akwesasne, On 
K6H 5R7

	Beausoleil First Nation
Mna Bmaadzijig

Beausoleil Day Care Centre
	Supervisor:  Brendan King
bking@chimnissing.ca
Work: 705-247-2265
	Christian Island IR
Christian Island, ON
L0K1C0

	
	Supervisor:  Marisa Monague (mat leave)
marisamonague@chimnissing.ca
Megan Monague
meganmonague@chimnissing.ca
Work – 705-247-2031
	Christian Island IR
Christian Island, ON
L0K1C0

	Curve Lake First Nation

Oshkiigmong Early Learning Centre
	Supervisor:  April Williams
AprilW@curvelake.ca
Work: 705-657-3672
Cell- 705-750-7170
	19 Winookeedaa Street
Curve Lake, ON
K0L1R0



	


Chippewas of Nawash Unceded
First Nation

Nshiime Day Care Centre

	


Supervisor:  Crystal Broser
Nshiime Child & Family Supervisor
supervisor.nshiime@gbtel.ca
Work:  519-534-3909
	


255 Prairie Road 
Neyaashiinigmiing, ON 
N0H2T0

	Chippewas of Rama First Nation

Early Childhood Services
	ECE Manager: Dale Plett
dalep@ramafirstnation.ca
Centre # 705-325-3611 Ext 1102
Dale # 705-325-3611 Ext 1100
Cell: 705-330-1450
	5060 Grandmother Road 
5884 Rama Road Suite 200 
Rama ON 
L3V6H6

	Georgina Island First Nation

Niigaan-Naabiwag Child Care Centre
	Supervisor:  Brittany Ellis (mat leave)
Brittany.ellis@georginaisland.com
Autumn Anderson
autumn.anderson@georginaisland.com
Work:705-431-2616 or 1337 Ext.2250
	RR #2 Box 13
Sutton West, ON
L0E 1R0

	Hiawatha First Nation

Hiawatha Child Care Center
	Supervisor: Patricia Hogan
phogan@hiawathafn.ca
Cell: 705-917-3306
Work 705-295-4421
	431 Hiawatha Line
Hiawatha, ON
K9J 0E6

	Moose Deer Point First Nation

Binoojii House Daycare Centre
	Supervisor:  Terrilyn Allen
supervisor@binoojiihouse.com
Centre # 705-375-3029 Ext 21
	1025 D Mitawbik Road 
MacTier ON 
P0C1H0

	Saugeen First Nation

Saugeen Early Learning Services
G’Shawdagawin Centre
	Managing Supervisor: Kassie Johnston
kassie.johnston@saugeen.org
Work: 519-797-2419
	19 Christine St.
Southampton, ON
N0H 2L0

	Tyendinaga First Nation
Eksa’ o:kon:’a Childcare Centre
	Day Care Manager:  Nicole Pickard
daycaremanager@mbq-tmt.org
Work: 613-967-4401
	1391 Ridge Road
Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory, ON K0K 1X0

	Wasauksing First Nation

Migizoons Child Care Centre

	Supervisor:  Jen Coulson
childcare@wasauksing.ca
Work - 705-746-2654
	P.O. Box 250 
Parry Sound, ON 
P2A 2X4
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